#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VEGENICS LIMITED	11/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEGENICS PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	10 Wallace Ave.
Internal Address:	Level 1
City:	Toorak
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879740

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28967/34140A8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanne M. Brashear

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vegenics Certificate of Registration#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12879

PATENT REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0799 Minter Ellison Lawyers Attn: Angela Watts GPO Box 769g Melbourne VIC 3001

Remove this top section if desired before framing



# Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Proprietary Company

This is to certify that

#### **VEGENICS LIMITED**

Australian Company Number 117 801 957

on the nineteenth day of November 2010 converted to a proprietary company.

The name of the company is now

### **VEGENICS PTY LTD**

Australian Company Number 117 801 957

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the tenth day of January, 2006.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this nineteenth day of November, 2010.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 01/13/2011